

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN M.A.C P. NO.452/2018

Today the matter is fixed for hearing. However, claimants and their advocate are absent. No any application for adjournment. In spite of sufficient time and opportunity, the claimants have failed to lead their evidence since 16.08.2023. It appears that, they are not interested to lead their evidence. Hence, their oral evidence is concluded and the matter is posted for the evidence of respondents.

Sd/-

Date : 21.11.2024

[V. G. Mohite]
Member,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Dharashiv (Osmanabad).

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Order/Judgment are same word to word as per the original Order/Judgment.

Name of Stenographer	-	Mahesh Abhimanyu Pawar (Grade-I)
Court	-	M.A.C.T. Osmanabad (Dharashiv)
Date of order/Judgment	-	21.11.2024
Date of order/judgment signed by presiding officer.	-	21.11.2024
Judgment/Order uploaded on	-	21.11.2024